

# Arizona Military Family Relief Fund (MFRF) 2023 Contribution Form



## What is the Arizona Military Family Relief Fund?

The Arizona Military Family Relief Fund (MFRF) was established by the Arizona Legislature in 2007 to provide financial assistance to the families of currently deployed service members and Post-9/11 Military and Veteran Families for hardships caused by the service member's deployment after September 11, 2001.

In 2018, Gov. Doug Ducey approved House Bill 2191, amending current statute 41-608.04 regarding the MFRF program. The amendment expanded the MFRF program to include applicants who deployed *before* September 11, 2001 (Pre-9/11) who meet the qualifying MFRF criteria.

### **How are MFRF assistance grants determined?**

Financial assistance from the Arizona Military Family Relief Funds are determined by Advisory Committees, comprised of twelve members appointed by the Governor, as well as the ADVS Director or the Director's designee. The Pre-9/11 and Post-9/11 MFRF have separate advisory committees. In 2019, over \$1 million was granted, assisting over 200 Arizona veterans, service members and their families.

# Lock in your Arizona State Income Tax Credit Today!

\$200 if filing as single/head-of-household or \$400 if married filing jointly contributing to a state-mandated cap of \$1 million for tax credit use.

### Yes! I would like to make a monetary contribution to MFRF:

Name:					
Last 4	digits of SSN:	Tel	lephone:		
Street /	Address:				
City:			State:	ZIP:	
Email:_					
Which fund are you donating to? (check one):  [ ] Pre-9/11 [ ] Post 9/11 [ ] Both (half and half)					
MFRF 7	Tax Credit a <sub>l</sub>	pplicable Amoun	t (check one): []	\$200	[]\$400
Please	mail your	donation check	along with this c	omplete	ed form to:
 			tment of Veteran 209, Phoenix, AZ		ces

Questions? Contact MFRF: Email: mfrf@azdvs.gov Online: www.azdvs.gov/mfrf Phone: 602-255-3373

All donors will be sent a receipt for tax record-keeping purposes.